	e ⁱ						
1 2	C. D. Michel - SBN 144258 Sean A. Brady - SBN 262007 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.						
3	180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802	CONFORMED COPY ORIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles					
4	Telephone: (562) 216-4444 Fax: (562) 216-4445	JAN 03 2014					
5	cmichel@michellawyers.com	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk					
6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners	By Annette Fajardo, Deputy					
7							
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
9	FOR THE COUN	ITY OF LOS ANGELES					
10	CENTR	AL DISTRICT					
11	JOHN RANDO and MARIANO A. RODAS,) CASE NO. BS145904					
12	Plaintiffs and Petitioners,	NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: REPLY TO RESPONDENTS' OPPOSITION TO					
13	vs.	PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDATE AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY					
14) PEREMPTORY WRIT SHOULD NOT) ISSUE					
15	KAMALA HARRIS, individually and in her official capacity as Attorney General;						
16	Defendant and Respondent,	Date: January 7, 2014 Time: 1:30 p.m.					
17	FRANK QUINTERO, individually and in his official capacity as Glendale City) Dept. 85)					
18 19	Councilmember; CITY OF GLENDALE,))					
20	Real Parties in Interest.))					
21		,					
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
		1					
	NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S OPPOSITION TO PETITION						

28

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	FOR THE COUN	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TY OF LOS ANGELES AL DISTRICT
11		
12	JOHN RANDO and MARIANO A.) RODAS,)	CASE NO. BS145904
13 14	Plaintiffs and Petitioners,) vs.	REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDATE AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PEREMPTORY WRIT
15) vs.)	SHOULD NOT ISSUE
16	KAMALA HARRIS, individually and in her) official capacity as Attorney General;	Date: January 7, 2014
17	Defendant and Respondent,	Time: 1:30 p.m. Dept. 85
18	FRANK QUINTERO, individually and in his official capacity as Glendale City	
19	Councilmember; CITY OF GLENDALE,	
20	Real Parties in Interest.	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27 28		
۷٥		
	REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S OPPOSITION	TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDATE

1	PROOF OF SERVICE							
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES							
3								
4	I, Catalina Kelly, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200, Long Beach, CA 90802.							
5	On January 3, 2014, I served the following:							
6 7	NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDATE AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PEREMPTORY							
8	WRIT SHOULD NOT ISSUE							
9	on the interested parties by placing [] the original							
10	[X] a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:							
11	Mark R. Beclomgton, Supervising Deputy Attorney General Andrew C. Rawcliffe Deputy City Attorney, Litigation							
12	Susan K. Smith, Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General							
13	300 S. Spring Street, Suite 1702 Glendale, CA 91206							
14	Los Angeles, CA 90013 Email: ARawcliffe@ci.glendale.ca.us Email: Susan.Smith@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendants							
15	X (BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and							
16	processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach,							
17 18	California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.							
	Executed on January 3, 2014, at Long Beach, California.							
19	(<u>PERSONAL SERVICE</u>) I caused such envelope to delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee.							
20	Executed on January 3, 2014, at Long Beach, California.							
21 22	X (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by electronic transmission. Said transmission was reported and completed without error.							
23	Executed on January 3, 2014, California.							
24	(VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION) As follows: The facsimile machine I used complies with California Rules of Court, Rule 2003, and no error was reported by the							
25	machine. Pursuant to Rules of Court, Rule 2006(d), I caused the machine to print a transmission record of the transmission, copies of which is attached to this declaration. Executed on January 3, 2014, California.							
26	X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that							
27	the foregoing is true and correct.							
28	CATALINA KELLY							

FIRIVI: MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	I'			
180 E. OCEAN BLVD. ´ SUITE 200 LONG BEACH CA 90802	·	,	dia	nal			
PH: 562/216-4444				LUL			
DATE 2 14 SECRETARY ATTORNEY	ATTORNEY FILE #	1092631	ATTORNEY S INCOR,PO	ERVICE RATED			
	TURN TODA	Y	Long Beach	562-595-1337			
Mark X for special assignment(s). RUSH CHARGES APPLY Torrance 310-316-1256 Fax 562-595-6294							
PLAINTIFF: Kando et al	COURT: LASC	s know l					
vs. DEFENDANT: Harris et al	JUDICIAL DIST: CRY	•	SE #: BS145904				
APPROVED DIRECT BILLING:		USTER:					
CARRIER NAME:		JRED:					
ADDRESS: CITY, STATE, & ZIP:		M.NUMBER: E.OF.LOSS:					
HEARING	FFF	S PAID/	FEES				
IIST VILLIOURINIERIES: 5	D.4.T	-	ATTACHED	(
Notice of Errata le: Reply to Respondents Opposition to Respondents Opposition to							
Dilling to which of Mondate							
PATRION FOR WITH ET WAR				(
INCTOLICTIONIC:			OFFI	DE USE			
INSTRUCTIONS: FILE BY	SERVE	ВҮ	COURT				
DEPT. CLERK			PROCESS				
,			DELIVERY				
IMPORTANT V			RETURN	``			
FILE V			ADV FEE	4.73.6			
SERVE			ADV CHG	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
DELIVER			TIME				
COPY			G/S	277.9-			
OTHER				•••			
☐ RESIDENCE							
□ BUSINESS							
MALE, FEMALE RACE AGE H	т wт	HAIR	TOTAL	SSIGNMENT #			
OFIGINAL SUBMIT	2nd	SUBMIT	SECIAL A	SSIGIVINELY 1 #			
DATE RUNNER	DATE	RUNNER		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #			
		17:11HV E-H	AT HAS				
	окау 🗌	Milki					
	BACK TO COURT C	REJECTED FILE CW FILE D	☐ V T AFTY CK OUR	CK CASH			
Corporate Mailing Address: P.O. Box 91985 • Long Reach, CA 90809-1985 ORIGINAL							